

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10/215/2013-PPC (Vol.I)

Dated: 5th max 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 68 /2019-PPC

Consequent upon completion of her deputation tenure on 07.03.2019,Smt. Neeru Sharma (Shad), Dy. Director General (Finance), on deputation basis in Prasar Bharati on the strength of DG: DDn shall stand relieved and repatriated from Prasar Bharati w.e.f the afternoon of 07.03.2019.

- 2. Smt. Neeru Sharma (Shad), DDG (Finance) is also granted end of tenure leave i.e 60 days of Earned Leave w.e.f 08.03.2019 to 06.05.2019 in terms of the provisions contained in clause 7.6 (C) (iii) of DoP&T's OM No. 6/8/2009-Estt. (Pay.II) dated 17.06.2010. On expiry of the leave, the officer shall report for duty to her parent department i.e Department of Finance, Government of Madhya Pradesh, Mantralaya, Vallabh Bhawan, Bhopal.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

- Officer concerned
- ii. DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- iii. DG: Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- iv. ADG (A), DG: Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi with a request to ensure that the officer is clear from vigilance angle.
- v. Shri Manoj Kumar Jain, Deputy Secretary, Department of Finance, Government of Madhya Pradesh, Mantralaya, Vallabh Bhawan, Bhopal.
- vi. Dy. Director (Treasury & Accounts), Directorate of Treasury & Accounts, Madhya Pradesh, Block-A. 5th Floor, Paryawas Bhawan, Mother Teresa Marg, Bhopal
- vii. Director (T) with a request to get the order uploaded on the PB website
- viii. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
- ix. Office Order folder
- x. F. No. A-10/011(39)/2015-PBRB

Copy for information to:

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (Finance), Prasar Bharati